
Sara Hubaishi | 2L, hubaishi@wustl.edu

People's Justice Fellow - Harvard Law School

Polsinelli, Dallas, TX

Litigation, Public Interest, Special Programs 
(DAPP), Big Law, Atlanta, Dallas, Chicago

Jayce Gustafson | 3L, jayce.gustafson@wustl.edu

Friday, Eldredge & Clark, Arkansas

Jones Day, San Diego, California

Arkansas, Southern CA, Big Law, Judicial 
Clerkships 

Grace Ann Calfee | 2L, gacalfee@wustl.edu

Shelby County Public Defender's O�ce, 
Memphis, TN 

Public Interest, State Government, Family 
Law, Criminal Law

Carter Gill | 3L, carter.gill@wustl.edu

US District Court Southern District 
of Florida, Miami, FL

Gunster, Miami, FL

Real Estate, Tax, Corporations, Judicial 
Internships; Big Law; Florida

Hayden Hanson | 3L, Hanson.h@wustl.edu

Baker Hostetler, Columbus, OH

Vinson & Elkins, Dallas, TX

Litigation, Big Law, Boutique Firms, 
Midwest & Texas

Doug Crandell | 2L, doug.crandell@wustl.edu

Knobbe Martens, San Diego, CA

Intellectual Property, Patents/Copy-
rights/Trademarks, USPTO Registration 
Exam, Big Law, California

Tess Butler | 2L,  tess@wustl.edu

Securities & Exchange Commission, 
Washington D.C.

Armstrong Teasdale, St. Louis (Summer 2021)

Securities, White Collar Criminal Defense, 
Federal Government, Big Law, St. Louis, D.C.

Taylor Lauren Frazier  | 3L, t.frazier@wustl.edu

Children's Defense Fund, New York

Goodwin Procter, New York

Children's Advocacy, Health Care Regulatory 
Law, Public Policy, Big Law, Clerkships, 
Tax-Exempt Organizations, New York 

https://calendly.com/t-frazier-pca

Washington University School of Law Career Center
lawcareers@wustl.edu | 314.935.6451

Erin Austin | 2L, eaustin@wustl.edu

Steelworkers Union, Pittsburgh, PA

Public Interest, Labor & Employment, 
Fellowships, Midwest

P E E R  C A R E E R  A D V I S O R S  
F A L L  2 0 2 0



Ellen Komlos | 3L, ekomlos@wustl.edu

Thompson Coburn, St. Louis, MO

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner, St. Louis, MO

Intellectual Property, Litigation, Public 
Safety, Attorney General, Aerospace Law, 
St. Louis

Juan Andrés Mata | 3L, jmata@wustl.edu

Husch Blackwell/Peabody Energy, 
St. Louis, MO

Katten Muchin Rosenman, Chicago, IL

Networking, Interviewing, Diversity 
Statements, Midwest, Florida, Big Law, 
In-house, LGBTQ+, Litigation

Jeremy Miller | 2L, jeremy.e.miller@wustl.edu

Dorsey & Whitney, Minneapolis, MN

Litigation, Corporate,  Public Finance, Seattle, 
Denver, Midwest

Paaras Modi | 3L, pmodi@wustl.edu

WashULaw - Immigration Clinic, St. Louis, 
MO

Jenner & Block, Chicago, IL

Patent Law, BigLaw, Chicago, Interviewing, 
Litigation

Washington University School of Law Career Center | lawcareers@wustl.edu | 314.935.6451

Joie Johnston | 3L, joannajohnston@wustl.edu

Bradley, Nashville, TN

Dentons Cohen & Grigsby, Pittsburgh, PA

Intern, The Honorable Irene M. Keeley, 
Northern District of West Virginia

Litigation, Big Law, Clerkships, Mid-Sized 
Firms, Nashville, Pittsburgh, Southeast

https://calendly.com/joiejohnston

Raymond Myers | 3L, raymondmyers@wustl.edu

Land of Lincoln, East St. Louis, IL

EEOC O�ce of General Counsel – Appellate 
Services, Washington, D.C.

United States District Court for the Western 
District of Kentucky (Post Graduate)

Government, Public Interest, Clerkships, 
Kentucky, D.C., IL, Appellate

P E E R  C A R E E R  A D V I S O R S  
F A L L  2 0 2 0

Linh Nguyen | 2L, linh@wustl.edu

Land of Lincoln, East St. Louis, IL

Missouri Public Defenders O�ce, 
Appellate/Post-Conviction Relief St. Louis

Legal Aid, Public Defense, Chicago, Dallas

Ashlin Orr | 2L, aorr@wustl.edu

Legal Aid Society, New York

Public Interest, Civil Legal Aid, New York, 
New Jersey, Texas



Megan Smit | 3L, msmit@wustl.edu

Lewis Rice, St. Louis

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom, 
New York 

International, Big Law, NY, St. Louis, 
Nashville, Researching and Targeting 
Employers 

Alex Rant | 3L, alexander.rant@wustl.edu

US Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit, 
Portland, Oregon

U.S Attorney’s O�ce, Eastern District 
of Missouri

Vinson & Elkins, Washington, D.C. Big Law, 
Federal Government, Clerkships, DC, West 
Coast

https://calendly.com/alex-rant-pca/30min

Kylie Sholty | 3L, kyliesholty@wustl.edu

Fannie Mae

O'Melveny, Washington, D.C.

Katten Muchin Rosenman, Dallas, TX

Transactional, Corporate, Real Estate, Big 
Law, Boutique, In-house, TX, Southern CA, 
DC, NY, Midwest, Nashville 

Washington University School of Law Career Center | lawcareers@wustl.edu | 314.935.6451

Preston Williams | 2L, ptwilliams@wustl.edu

McGuire Woods, Pittsburgh, PA

Fed Ex Ground Legal Department 
(2nd half of summer), Pittsburgh, PA

Law Firm, Pittsburgh, D.C., Houston, 
Cleveland, Corporate, Transactional, Real 
Estate, Litigation, Big Law, In-House 

Special Programs (LCLD Scholar)

Lucy Soyinka | 3L, lsoyinka@wustl.edu

International Paper, Memphis, TN

Shook Hardy & Bacon, Kansas City, MO

Intellectual Property, Patent, Trademark, 
& Copyright, Environmental, KC, Tennesse, 
STL

Heba Qazi | 2L, heba.q@wustl.edu

US District Court for the Northern District 
of Alabama, Birmingham

Polsinelli, St. Louis

Transactional, Networking, Interviewing, 
Callbacks, Big Law, Judicial Internships, 
St. Louis, Chicago

Stewart Subjinski | 3L, ssubjinski@wustl.edu

Miami-Dade State Attorney's O�ce

St. Louis Regional Chamber of Commerce

Jimerson Birr, Jacksonville, FL

Litigation, Banking/Financial Services,
Government Lawyering, Military ( JAG),
Small Firms, Boutique Firms, Florida

P E E R  C A R E E R  A D V I S O R S  
F A L L  2 0 2 0

Sylvia Wilson | 2L, sylvia.wilson@wustl.edu

Thompson Coburn. St. Louis, MO

Intellectual Property, Law Firm, Public 
Interest, State Government, Midwest



P E E R  C A R E E R  A D V I S O R S  
F A L L  2 0 2 0

D r o p  i n t o  t h e  C a r e e r  C e n t e r  o n  Te a m s

Washington University School of Law Career Center | lawcareers@wustl.edu | 314.935.6451

Emily Yonan | 2L, emyonan@wustl.edu

Department of Justice, Washington, D.C.

Interviewing, California, D.C., Federal 
Government, Public Interest, Criminal Law

Shaoyao Yu | 3L, syu@wustl.edu

JunHe LLP, Shanghai, China

Kirkland & Ellis, New York 

Intellectual Property Law, Big Law, New York, 
Bay Area, China 

Rai-ya Wilson | 3L, wilson.rai-ya@wustl.edu

Mercer County Prosecutor's O�ce, 
Trenton, NJ

Guardian ad Litem Division, Hamilton 
County Public Defender's O�ce, Cincinnati, 
OH

Family Law, Prosecutor's O�ce, New Jersey, 
Pennsylvania 

@ l a w c a r e e r s @ w u s t l . e d u


